## County of Kendall, Illinois LAW, JUSTICE, AND LEGISLATION COMMITTEE Remote Meeting Agenda

## Monday, July 13, 2020 ~ 3:15 p.m.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the American Flag
- **3. Roll call and determination of a quorum:** Tony Giles (Chair), Matthew Prochaska (Vice Chair), Judy Gilmour, Audra Hendrix, Robyn Vickers
- 4. Approval of the Agenda
- 5. Approval of the June 8, 2020 meeting minutes
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Status reports
  - A. Coroner
  - B. Emergency Management Agency
  - C. Public Defender
  - D. Court Services
  - E. Sheriff's Office
    - 1. Operations Division
    - 2. Corrections Division
    - 3. Records Division

## 8. Old Business

9. New Business

From Sheriff's Office:

Discussion and Approval of Body Worn Cameras for Patrol and Corrections

From Emergency Management Agency:

Approval of Memorandum of Agreement between the Kendall County Emergency Management Agency and the Federal Emergency Management Agency Integrated Public Alert and Warning System (IPAWS) Program Management Office

## 10. Legislative update

- 11. Chairman's report/comments
- 12. Executive Session
- 13. Adjournment

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at (630) 553-4171, a minimum of 24-hours prior to the meeting time